*RO" Call Number Agenda Item Nuﬁer

SEB

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH CRAMER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
S.W. 8" STREET VIADUCT OVER M.L. KING JR. PKWY. REHABILITATION PROJECT
FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $35,117.50

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa, that the attached
Change Order No. 1 between the City of Des Moines and Cramer & Associates, Inc., Robert Cramer,
President/CAOQO, 990 N.E. 44™ Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa, 50313, for additional work on the S.W. gt
Street Viaduct over M.L. King Jr. Pkwy. Rehabilitation project, in an amount not to exceed $35,117.50,
be and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change

order.
(Council Communication Number Ob ‘! ! ?a‘rtached)
Activity ID 12-2004-003
Moved by to adopt.

H
H

/ ;{
S, aﬁ 7 f
FORM APPROVED: %} pe ‘5’”‘!%% Lyog \_
Kathleen Vanderpool
Deputy City Attorney

Funding Source: 2006-07 CIP, Page Bridge-9, SW 8™ Street Viaduct over M.L. King Jr. Parkway, BRV035

Various funding being:
$1,000,000 Federal Highway Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation (HBRR) funds (80% of eligible construction

to $1,000,000 maximum) and remainder in Tax Increment Bonds

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE
BROOKS I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
COLEMAN certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
HENSLEY among other proceedings the above was adopted.
KIERNAN
MAHAFFEY IN WITNESS.WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
VLASSIS hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.
TOTAL
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

City Clerk

Mayor




T:NENG\Dp31gn\@I\2PBS\BIS\LOC_MAP.DGN  29-JUN-2086 15:54

P 1
= ] I !me ST
5
<IN 2 }wm'im POWELL]_JR. | wAY .
a\z = / £\
EAlSanT\ T, ! >
2 ST\ st ; — o
L3
o e E 2 = ® v
b N3 : LRS-
> = <« S\
= & \Zn i % ?,
. % \z s & N2 !
2 e % %\ = WE
£ - v
sl o gf A
---‘i- ..... gty - & J W ) - -
H]
Lot gt ; A 2 vy
x \ 2 : 32 \29\e g
51 0
-
W IR _PHY 2 BN
yEST MK ) %, o
%, K&
; @ o ; &43:?
e < ERSI
P E 2 2 y
! E =Y qyiiLE i @ i P
PB{UITRES - sA%\ \2 :
f LA &, (1] Q -
i e = N &
e N LB . . 7
: = @, &)
8 n ~d
N -
R
: w : &
1 fond
: £ &

PROJECT |
LOCATION

S.W.8th VIADUCT
OVER MLK PARKWAY

ACTIVITY 1I1.D.12-2004-003




